Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RE

11-08-2007



U	S. D	EP)	RIM	ENT	OF	COM	MEF	₹CI
ted	Stat	es F	atent	and	Trac	demar	k O	ffice

u	Sia	res	rate	ш	anu	rrader
	I	2.54	Ĉ٠	1	7	

103	459751				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
TAH Industries Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
	Name: Nordson Corporation				
Individual(s) Association	Internal				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:				
Corporation- State: New Jersey	Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road City: Westlake State: Ohio				
Other					
Citizenship (see guidelines)					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XXN	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 44145				
Tes MAN	Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) October 24, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
XX Assignment	X Corporation Citizenship Ohio				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	3,302,254 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes XX No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond J. Slattery III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Westlake	8. Payment Information:				
State: Ohio Zip: <u>44145</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 440-892-1580	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 440-414-5611	b. Deposit Account Number 14 1205				
Email Address: rslattery@nordson.com	Authorized User Name <u>Beverly A. Cooper</u>				
9. Signature: Signature Signature	11/07/2000/15/1901 20000000 9 41/05 330				
Raymond J. Slattery III, Reg. No.	32,108 01 FC:8521 Total number of pages including cover 2				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TAH Industries Inc., with its principal place of business at 8 Applegate Drive, Robbinsville, New Jersey 08691, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark u-TAH ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: disposable, non-electric, industrial cartridges, namely, plastic containers used for mixing and dispensing adhesives, sealants, and the like, in Class 20; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 3,302,254 registered on October 2, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Nordson Corporation, incorporated in the State of Ohio, with its principal place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

TAH Industries Inc.

George M. Briar

Vice President of Finance

Date: October 24 , 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 11/07/2007